
........ , , ,..., ,... 
HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE  

VA 2220S'()63S 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # 93421 

VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-171 : __ Yes, X No 

EXIT VISA: Yes X No 
==~--~- --- ---

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM LUU QUOC HONG 
--"""L""'a-s"""t-'--- Middle First 

Current Address 121 DUONG GIA-PHU, PHUONG 1, QUAN 6, TIlANll PHO HO CHI MINH, VIETNAM 

Date of Birth 09/29/54 Place of Birth VIET NAM -------
Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) SECOND LIEUTENANT, CHIEF OF CIVIL SERVICE 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: From 6/27/75 To _-,-7,,--,/O::.=1:£.../8=--=O~ ___ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: NGUYEN VAN TIIAO 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

NGUYEN VAN TIIAO, 

NGUYEN THI NHUNG, 

NGUYEN TIll NGA, 

, i i LJ 

Relationship 

FRIEI.'ID 

FRIEND 

FRIEND 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 7/05/89 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~~ ______ ~~ __________ _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) '. 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA . 

. 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(If different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



... 

A. , , ,.,., ,.,. 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POliTICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # 93421 

VEWL.# ____ --

1-171 : __ Yes, X No 
EXIT VISA: ___ Yes-X-No 

The purpose of this. form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM LW QUOC HONG --.....",...----Last Middle First 

Current Address 121 DUONG GIA-PHU, PHUONG 1, QUAN 6, THANH PHO HO CHI MINH, VIEINAM 

Date of Birth 09/29/54 --:......;...:...--'---- Place of Birth VIET NAM 

Prey i ous Occupation rbefore 1975) ~_S_ECO_ND_L_I_E.UTEN __ ANT_,_CH_I_EF __ OF_C_IV_I_L_S_ER_V-",I..;;;.CE=-­
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CN1P Dates : From 6/27/75 To 7/01/80 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: NGUYEN VAN WAO 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

NGUYEN VAN THAO, 

NGUYEN THI NHUNG, 

NGUYEN TIU NGA, 

Relationship 

FRIEND 

FRIEND 

FRIEND 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 07/05/89 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~~ ______ ~~ __________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

-

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



Hoi oong auan Trl 
Board of Directors 

~HUC MINH THO 

NCUVEN THt HANH 

NCUVE N QUYNH CIAO 

NCUVEN VAN ClOt 
NCUVEN J(UAN LAN 

HI~PlOWMAN 

T~AN '(1M DUNG 

TRAN THI PHUONG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MIN H THO' 

Pr!!'>ujenr 

NGUYEN QUYNH ciAo 
lU VICe-Prl!'Sldenc 

T~AN KIM DUNG 

2nd vlCe-Prl!'Sldent 
NGUyeN VAN cOt 

Secretary Ceneral 
TR.a'N THI PHuONG 

~utv Secretary 
NGUVEN TH! HANH 

Treasurer 

Co Van ooan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NGuYEN J(UAN LAN 

... ~ " 
***' HO sd TEN: 

'" , , '" / A 

HOI CIA f>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

, 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION ~. 
i 

P.O, BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

- I Ngay }o thang s- nam 19~ 
Kinh gdi: a ~:../o am:>. '/'~ 

Thlla Ong/Ba, 

Hoi Gia-ainh Tu-Nhan Ch!nh-Tri Viet-Nam da nhan dUoc 
thu "va' ho ~d cu .... ~ ong/..?a xi~ do~ t~ xho t1!.an ...banjJ q_uyen' 
thuQc. Chung toi thanh that cam dn Ong/Ba da to long tin 
tdd~g va h~dng Jng hoat dqng cJa Hqi trong cong ~ac nhan 
dao nay de van dong cho than nhan cJa chrlng ta scm dUoc 
doan tu. ' 

r A. ."'.'" , -4 , Chung t01 dang xuc t1en v~ec la2 danh sach cua quy 
than nhan hien con bi giam gill hay dadudc tr~ t~ do cUng I 

vBi gia dinh 'muSn r3i Viet-Nam theo chuong trinh "Ra di co 
trat tun CODP) de~n9P cho cd quan c~ tham quyen crlu xet. 

A." - Jto,.- - A 

Neu Ong/Ba chua lap ho sci doan _tu cho than nhan, _ 
xin hay dien cac mau dihh kern gdi,ve cho,HOi, dong thai 
chung toi cung de-ngh~ opg/Ba t~ep xuc vdi 'co quan thien 
nguyE;in tq.i dl..a ,phuong de tilp thU" tuc dozm tlt qua chiicSng 
trinh ,.IiRa di co trci.t tailli. Truong hQp daW! nQP d6n roi, 
xin gui cho Hoi mot ban sao. 

• ..., "'. ,,'.",.. A A. 

~ V1 H01 hoat dong co t1nh cach tu nguyen, nen xin 
ong/B~ vui long . .!UO"~ kh!i lien ~~c ~Q.u,' 'n v(Si Hq~, gui 
cho mot phong b1 co dan tern san de en viec phuc dap . 

LVc/· GWt?t:. ,H{),{lG 

,,- - ( ..... "1-, _ - "\. '\. rt) BIEN VAO CAC MAU J>INH KEM: (hoan v~ HO'i moi mau 2 bi'n) 
.... " ",- ,,£ ( • 

.... * TAl LIEU CAN BO TUC: 

~ 
Ha~ sIJ ~a'"6 tr~ (_) IV#, (_) L~I , ,(_) Exit visa 

) Giay ho tich (khai sanh, hon thu, giay ly di, khai 
(_ Can,cu~c, 'chjng minh nhan d;n, hinh, gi~y ho~ khaAu~ 

, ,.. 
.1. (_) 1-171, (_) GIAY RA 'IRAI 

tu v. v .•• 

(~ Gi .... b' _,1.( ... ' I" ",i:J. v.v .•• 
.... ay ao tu neu chl7t trong tqli hoc ta£.? I ~ 

(_ Tai li~u lien h~ de-n tu nhan (mau"- cau hoi ODP, Diploma, Certificate (~~ tu }l,ghjep <3 Hoa Ky 
,huy rhtld~g v.v... (_)_ Xin ghi ngoai bi tho HO SO BO TUC': 

..... CAC THU KHAC: (ten ttl nhan) : 
-------



1'.. _ ~ r 
PAYTOTHE I '0 I G 11 ~. T r- 1-/' . ~ORDEROF n IfT-DINH U-rV/fAN C. IfvH,T{?/ litJ· 1$ TR! VIET NAM 

JERS ASSOCIATION ; 

MEMO 

>;CI., YEN "i.N -:.0. 
"C~JYI~N XUAN L-'.N 

",,~p LOWM;lN 

;~;;N (;M DUNG 

"ViN THI PHUONG 

Ban ch.fp Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 

~HUc \4INH THO' 

Pr~laent 

'IC"YEN OUVNH CiAO 

, ~t VICe-Pr~laent 

T~i.i~ ~1/,4 DUNG 

2na "1Ce-Pr~<l4!nt 

~/CllYEN VAN ClO' 
Secretary C_ra! 

T~.(N THI PHuONG 

;)eout'i Secretary 

'/clIYE'" THI HANH 

Treasurer 

co van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

wtEP LOWMAN 

"CUYEN AUAN L-'.N 

DOLLARS 
;·0635 

,. A ... 

HO% Q%A-DINH TU-MKAN CH%MH-TAI VIIT-IAM 

-----0000000-----

, 
Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam noat dong bat 

vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham mucdlch van dong' 
cho viec tr~ tu do cho"tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan- ~ 
tu gia"dinh. 

, '\... I 
.". • • ,.. A A. "" , ').. '" 

~ H01 th1et tha keu gQi ~~ng Bong huong ung hoat dong 
cua Hoi bana :cAch, tham gia tich eve va trd ~tha-nh 'H~i Vien. 
Ne~, qUY vi ~ao muon gia nhap Hoi, xin cho biet nhung chi . '" . "-t1et sau day : 

Ho va Ten: 
.f)ia chi: 

NGUYEN VAN TIIAO 

-Bien thoai: (so) 
, 

Ten tu nhan chinh 
Lien he gia di'"nh 

(Cha, Me, Vo, 

______________ (Nha) ________ _ 

I" 1" r-.'" 
~:~: Hill QUae HQNG, LI~U QUae HUY 

V01 tu nhan ch1nh tr1: 
Anh, Chi, ' Ern, v. v. ) BAN 

I I '","\.. J I .; I 

Xin quy vi cho biet qJy v~_c~ the~don~ gop~baqg each 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thai gid: 
,.... . "'- v ----------

Ni~n l~em:~ _-:--_------­
Bong gop ung ho: x 

I '"\... 

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui ve: 
" A I , 

HOI GIA-8INH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA '22205 
TELEPHONE: 



HOi Oong Quan Tr/ 
Board of Directors 

<H\JC \lINH n .. o 
'~CU¥EN THI ,.ANH 

';CUYEN aUVNH t;lAa 

';CLYEN 'IAN -:;J6, 
'le.!y';:' XUAN LAN 
... '~PLOWMAN 
-11$.101 o(,M DUNG 

-"AN THI PHU()NC 

Ban Chi'l) Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

'ICvYEN aUYN'" CIAO 

1\t "1Ce-Pr~U:lent 
TRAN I(JU DUNG 

2"0 "1Ce-Pr!!'5lClent 
~~CUYEN VAN C,ol 

'Secretary Cener.JI 

rl?AN THI PHuONG 

::leout\l Secretary 

',CUtEN THI HANH 

T'ea~urer 

co van Ooan 
Advisory Committee 

",i{PLOWMAN 

'~CUYEN AUAN LAN 

...... , " ...... / ...... 

HOI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

"I.-

MAU -00. X2:N Q2:A-NW 
~ A ~ 

102: Q2:A-D2:I. ~U-lKAN C.2:NK-~1% V2:I~-.AM 

-----0000000-----

, 
Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn noat dong bat 

v~ lei; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham mucd!ch van dong 
cho viec tra ttl do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan­
tu gia"dinh. 

J _ \... I 

'- I:!.~i tI:!iet, tha keu gQi ~$ng Bqng hjdng .... u'n<;L ho.a~ d9n~ 
cua Hoi bane :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd teanh ~i Vien. 
Ne~J quy vi ~ao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi . ". ~ "'-tl.et sau day : 

Ho va- Ten: 
.f>ia chi: 

-Bien thoal.: 

NGUYEN VAN THAO 

_________________ (Nha) ______________ _ 

! . " '1\ f" "'" Ten tu nhan ch_l.nh trl.: uJu ~UOC HQNG LI~ QUOC HUY 
Lien he gia dinh vdiOtu nhan chl.nh'trl.: 

(Cha, Me, Vd, Anh, Chi.' Em, v.v.) . BAN 

, I A.......! J v I 

Xin q~y vi cho biet qdy vi c~ the~don~ gop~baqg cach 
nao cho Hoi: tuy theo y muon va-long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thai gid: 
Ni,in liem: 
~ong gop u~g ho: x 

J "l... 

ThU tcl, ngan phieu xin gui 

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

<"-

ve: 
~ A', 

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P;O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTQN, VA '22265 
TELEPHONE: 



~ jIj. GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
...... ~ ~' ,,1.. I 

INTAKE FORM (Two COp'ies) H V 5 d 'b 0 T UC 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH ~ 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

*********** 

LUU 
Last (Ten Ho 

09 

UOC 
Ml.ddle (Gl.ua 

29 
Day (Ngay) 

Fl.rs Ten gOl.) 
1954 

Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

Month (Thang) 

Male (Nam): MALE Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): ~X~ __ 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

Harried (Co lap gia dinh) ! __ 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 121 DUONG GIA-PHU, PHUONG 1, QUAN 6, THANH PHO HO CHI MINH, 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

VIET NAM 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) YES No (Khong) ___ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 6/27/75 T.o (Den): 7/01/80 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: TAN-HIEP 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : . 
VN ARMY (Quan do'i VN) Rank (Cap b":"a"='c't"") "':Si""lE':'1'co"7'!'l:'lNT'I'D"'L"'II"1':E'f'IO""TENANmT'l~'I""',-:CH1"'IT!1"'EF'I':""'omF':"'" ""'cI"l'I"vl""Lr'7'SlT.!m~vrl"I"'c'""Er----
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) position (Chuc vu) : 

_____________________ -_-_-~~D-a~t-e~(n-am--~)-::::::::::: 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): YES 
IV Number-..,..(S~o-h-o-s-o~)-: 93421 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh~i~b-e-n---s-a-u-v-o~i-d~ay--d~u--c..,h~l.~·..,t~l.'·t 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 121 DUONG GIA-PHU 

PHUONG 1, QUAN 6, THANH PHO HO CHI MINH, VIET-NAM 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
NGUYEN VAN THAO 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khong): ._.NO ____ _ 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): -------------------------
FRIEND 

NAME & SIGNATURE: NGUYEN VAN THAO 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE~O~F~I~N~F~O~RMAN~~T~----~~~-~~L--U~~~~~---------------
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien 

DATE: 07 05 1989 
Mon th (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
---(~L~i~s~t-e~d--o-n-p-a-g-e~l~)-------------

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
PA. 

I I 
I 

; 

I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(If different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

TO 



.lit GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

"..' A ' " 'l.. I 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) H V S d "b 0 T UC 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH ~ 

*********** 

LUU 
Last (Ten Ho) 

09 
Month (Thang) 

Male (Nam): Male 

Mid e (Giua) 
29 

Day (Ngay) 

HONG 
First (Ten goi) 

1954 
Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : X i.·1arried (Co lap gia dinh) : __ _ 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

121 DUONG GIA-PHU, PHUONG 1, QUAN 6, THANH PHO HO CHI MINH 

VIEr NAM 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co)Y~ No (Khong) ___ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 06/27/75 T,O (Den): 7/01/80 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: TAN-HIEP 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): __ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ __________ ___ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): SECOND LIEUTENANT, CHIEF OF CIVIl. SERVICE 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trang chinh phu VN) Posttion (Chuc vu) : 

___________________ --_-_-~D-a~t-e~(-n-am~)-::::::::::= 

APPLICATION FOR O.D~P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co):~YES~~--~--~-
IV Number (So ho so): 93421 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghTi~b-e-n--s-a-u--v-o~i~d-a-y-d~u--c-h~1~·-t~1~·t 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 121 DUONG GIA-PHU 
-----------------------------------

PHUONG 1. QUAN 6, 1lJANH PHO HO au MINH, VTET-NAM 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Baa tro): 
~GUYEN V~1HAO ._.~. _ 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khong): ~N~O~ ___ _ 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): FRIEND 
------------------------

NAME&SI~~RE:N=G~UYEN~~V~AN==~~O~--'~A~4~O-~l~~~n~~~~~~~-------­
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT~ 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia ~hi VA ni pn i-hnA; .... I1A ncmr'; t;; pn tinn nAV 1 

DATE: 
Day (Ngay) 

05 
Year (Nam) 
1989 

Month (Thang) 
07 
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" 5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :-""""l"":-:---:---:------.,.....,..-----_ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
PA. 

I 

: 

i 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

TO 

, 



Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: 2. JII,Nt /'1131 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
IV( s) Cf3tfft./ , which the ODP 
received on 2.6 Fe'. {ltet{ We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more fOrJIlal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only ,to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(1093a: 12/87) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



Embassy of the United Stales of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: 2. JfJ,NF 1'18? 

Dear Si r /Madam: }/ (j t.J '(¥n VC1.V1 Tho..o 
This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
IV( s) q3l{2--1 , which the ODP 
received on 2-8 feb. l't.&q We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(l093a: 12/87) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



Embassy of the United States of America 

u.s. ORDBRLY DBPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) PROCESSING 

The U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has brought over 85,000 people 
to the U.S. from Vietnam since the program began in 1979. In general, 
eligibility for the U.S. ODP is based on having sponsoring relatives in 
the U.S. or proven close association with U.S. policies and programs in 
Vietnam prior to 1975. 

ODP files can be opened on the basis of Affidavits of Relationship (AOR), 
Immigrant Visa Petitions (Form 1-130), Visas 93 cables or ODP 
Questionnaires indicating close association. Spouses, children, parents 
and siblings of people residing in the U.S. are eligible for the family 
reunification aspect of the ODP. Grandparents, grandchildren or other 
relations may be included in the ,files, but their eligibility for the ODP 
will be determined at the time of their interview when a decision will be 
made as to their dependency on the family unit. 

In most cases, once a file is opened the next step in the U.S. processing 
is review for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). The LOI is a 
document which states that the U.S. is willing to interview the person or 
persons named on the LOI for possible acceptance for movement through the 
U.S. ODP. It is not a guarantee of approval. The LOI is normally 
presented to the Vietnamese authorities by the applicants as a preliminary 
step in obtaining exit permission and pre-departure interviews. Please 
note that it is the Vietnamese authorities who determine who will be 
allowed to be interviewed by the ODP. 

The success of the ODP has attracted a large number of applicants. 
Because of this, priorities have been established for LOI review and 
issuance. Family reunification cases will be reviewed for LOI issuance 
when the applicants are the beneficiaries of current or near-current 
Immigrant Visa Petitions and would therefore be able to travel to the 
U.S. as immigrants. Parents of minor children (under 18 years of age, 
and thus ineligible to file petitions) living in the U.S. with neither 
parent are also eligible for LOI issuance upon receipt of an AOR and 
proper documentation verifying the relationship. This priority system 
allows the ODP to reserve limited refugee qumbers for those who are not 
eligible for immigrant status. The number of immigrants who can be 
accepted into the U.S. each year is far greater than the number of 
refugees allowed. 

t, 

Visas 93 beneficiaries are also eligible for LOI review. However, as 
they would enter the U.S. as refugees, review of cases of Immigrant Visa 
Petition beneficiaries has priority over review of cases based solely on 
Visas 93. It is strongly recommended that second preference petitions be 
filed as soon as the U.S. relative is eligible to do so. 

The immigration channel will continue to be emphasized in the foreseeable 
future. If sponsors are eligible to file Immigrant Visa Petitions for 
their relatives the ODP urges them to do so. Relatives in the U.S. may 
continue to send AORts and other documents to the ODP office in Bangkok 
to serve as the foundation for a future Immigrant Visa file. The file 
will not be reviewed for an LOI, however, until the petition has been 
received and is close to being current. 

._/::" . '.; 
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• LOlls will continue to be issued to applicants for refugee status who are 

of special humanitarian concern. These will primarily be Amerasians and 
their accompanying family members, and applicants who spent long periods 
of time in reeducation camp due to their close association with U.S. 
policy and programs in Vietnam. 

The ODP receives on a periodic basis lists of names of people the 
Vietnamese authorities will allow to be interviewed by ODP staff in Ho 
Chi Minh City. Upon receipt of the list, ODP s~aff in Bangkok review the 
cases to determine what further documents or information are necessary. 
Once the files are complete, the ODP requests that the applicants be made 
available during one of the interview sessions. If the applicants are 
approved documentarily they must also undergo a medical examination. If 
there are no medical ineligibilities the ODP office in Bangkok transmits 
final approval to the Vietnamese authorities, through the United Nations 
High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) Working Group. The case is then 
manifested by the Vietnamese for a flight to Bangkok or, in the case of 
some Amerasian or refugee applicants who will be attending the English as 
a Second Language/Cultural Orientation program in the Philippines, a 
direct flight from Vietnam to Manila. 

In Bangkok, approved'ODP applicants are housed in a transit center where 
final paperwork and medical checks are completed. They generally stay in 
Bangkok for about one week. The majority of family reunification 
applicants then travel directly to the U.S. The majority of Amerasian 
immigrants and some refugee applicants are sent to the Philippines for 
the six month language training and cultural orientation program before 
travelling to the U.S. 

All travel arrangements are made by the Intergovernmental Committee for 
Migration (ICM). Travel costs and visa fees for immigrants an parolees 
travelling through the ODP must be paid for in advance. When payment is 
due, the U.S. anchors are sent letters outlining specific information 
regarding payment. People travelling in refugee status continue to sign 
promissory notes to be paid back later. The U.S. sponsor will be 
notified of the exact travel itinerary by a local voluntary agency. 

The entire process depends on many variables so it is impossible to 
predict how long any segment of the procedure will take • . 
It is very important that ODP be notified immediately of any address 
changes either in Vietnam or the U.S. Delays in processing have occurred 
due to ODP having outdated addresses on file. 

ODP-H 

Office Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
Panjabhum Building 
127 South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 
Tel: 252-5040, EXT ODP 

(I730a: 05/89) 

APO Address: 

Orderly Departure program 
American Embassy Box 58 
APOSan Francisco 96346-0001 
Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOK 
Telex: 87008 JVAODP TH 
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VIETNAMESE COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER 
Trung Tam Dich Vu xCi Hoi Viet Nom . . .. . 

4554 Nor1h Broadway, Room 228 Chicago. illinois 60640 Tel. (312) 728·3700 

TRANSIATION 
Ministry of Interior '!HE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 

Independence- Freedan - Happiness 03mp TAN HIEP 
No. 304 /GRT Number :OOJ/QLTG ref.2565 11/21/72 

CAMP RELEASE PAPER 

Referring to the l'arorandum No. 966/BCA/Tr dated May 31, 1961 of the 
Ministry of Interior. 

Executing the judgerrent, decision for Release No. 75/00 dated 7/01/80 
of The Interior Ministry. . ' 

'Ibis Release order is therefore provided to the persons listed below : 

Name at Birth LUU QUOC HONG 'totl i\\ql~ !t\'t 
Name usually ,called .1i{"5::l :::\tt ~fIJ\.w. 
Secret Name ,.;':"t.;.'h.?J?t , \.'\,¥ 'k 
Date of Birth : __ ~Y~ea~r~1~95~4~ __________________ __ 

Place of Birth Saigon 

Place of Pennanent Residence before arrested : 121 Gia Phu, Quan 6, Ho Chi Minh City 

Rank and Title Second Lieutenant, Chief of Civil Service 
Date of Arrest 6/27/75 Verdict given : __ -=-.-;. ____ _ 

Referring to the Decision No. dated of. ________ _ 

verdict added times, which totals years. 
verdict reduced times, which totals months. 

NOw released and residing at 121 Gia Phu, Phuong 14, Quan 6, Ho Chi Minh City 

comnents on Correctional progress : 

House confinement for six months, not allowed to reside in the city. 

Fingerprint of Index Finger, 
Name: LUU ouoe HQNG 
Camp No. 005231 
Issued at TAN HIEP 

• Subscribed and sworn before me 
••.• this 14t~y of June 1985 

lic 

NaIre and signature 
of the Person 
receiving this paper, 
(Signed) 
Name: LUU QUOC HONG 

Date: 7/7/80 
The Supervisor, 
(Signed and sealed) 
Name : Major DAO LUONG 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare that I am ,conversant 
in both the Vietnarrese am the English languages and. that 
this is a true and accurate translatioo of the Vietnamese 
docunent. 

-f~ ~me14, 19B§..; 

, r' ... ~.\" It • _I r ~ • , <' ~ • 1..1;' .......... ..-, ,.' .... i -

if •• • ,<H,. . '.,' .. • "d flOOR 
48::;3 ['~G:-,IH Jl.:O.\:J'N;·\Y, L.n -

CHICAGO, IlUi~OIS 60640 rnP 8.82 VCSC 
. . U 1986 ~Y Commission ExpIres Mardi , 
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.. ,I/!'" • • - VIETNAMESE COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER 
Trung Tam Dlch Vu Xc Hoi Viet Nom . '" . '" 

4554 North Broadway. Room 228 Chicago. illinois 60640 Tel. (312) 728·3700 

'l'RANSIATION 
Ministry of Interior 'lEE soc:;:rALIST REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 

Inde);:€Ildence- Freedan - Happiness Qunp TAN HIEP 
No. _----'3~Oa4:...--/./I.,.;:GR=T- Number : 001/QI I6 ref.2565 11/21/72 

CAM!? REI..FJ\SE P.Al?ER 

Referring to the M:m:>randum No. 966/l3CA/'lT dated May 31, 1961 of the 
Ministry of Interior. 

Executing the judgerrent, decision for Release No. 75/QD dated 7/01/80 
of The Interior Ministry. . 

This Release order is therefore provided to :the persons listed below : 

Name at Birth : LUU QUOC HONG 't~ j\\qtt\ ~l 
Name usually called . '}:~?~:j\~ ,rs»\.~ 
Secret N~ '\ .. , .,~n:ft 

"".... ~'.'. 'VI-IliV 

Place of Birth Saigon 
Place of PeIlTlaIlent Residence before arrested : 121 Gia Phu, Quan 6, Ho Chi Minh City 

Rank and Title Second Lieutenant, Chief of Civil Service 
Date of Arrest 6/27/75 Verdict given :, __ --'-_____ _ 

Referring to the Dacision No. dated of'--______ _ 

verdict added times, which totals years. 
verdict reduced times, which totals months. 

NoW released and residing at 121 Gia Phu, Phuong 14, Quan 6, Ho Chi Minh City 

o:mnents on Correctional progress : 

House confinement for six months, not allowed to reside in the city. 

Fingerprint of Index Finger I 
Name: LUU Quoe HONG 
Camp No. 005231 
Issued at TAN HIEP 

'. Subscribed and sworn before me 
: this 14t~y of June 1985 

lie 

Narre and signature 
of the Person 
receiving this paper I 
(Signed) 
Nane: LUU QUOC HONG 

Date: 7/7/80 
The Supervisor I 
(Signed and sealed) 
Name : Major DAO LUONG 

I, TRANG TON I do hereby declare that I am ,conversant 
in both the Vietnarrese and the English languages and that 
this is a true and accurate translatioo of the Viet:narrese ' 

~:~:- .11m. 14, 19~ 
. '11 1986 ,.,y Commission Expires Mardi • 

·I':..-:;'!A;.~ :'';':':. '~':;~:'J'r~;"'~"d'\"f-;L'O' 'o"R-
48:)3 r'JG;';lH ui<U. \.H r\ I, Ln 

CHIC;\GO, ILLINOIS 60640 CRP 8.82 VCSC 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

IDENTIFICATION CARD 

Name 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

Father's Name 

Mother's Name 
Mdress 

I UU OUOC HONG 

9/29/54 

Cho Lon ..... \"\ 

,~4il 

121 Gia Phu 

Special Trace: Freckles between the eyes 

Register's Signature 

(Signed) 

TRANSLATION 

No 00951826 

Height 

Weight 

60 

FINGERPRINTS (Taken) 

Right Forefinger 

Left Forefinc:Jer 
Saigon Date : __ 4/:....2 ...... 3...:../_69 _____ _ 

By order of the Saigon National Police Chief 
Chief of Precinct Six National Police 

(Signed and sealed) 

Name: LOr NGUYEU TRANG 

Subscribed and sworn before rre 
this 14th day of June 1985 

mission Expires March 11, 1986 

I I TRANG TON I do hereby declare that 
I am conversant in both the Vietnamese and 
the English languages and that this is a true 
and accurate translation of the Vietnamese 
document. 

Fonn 03.82 Rev. 
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PmID 

• 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

IDENTIFICATION CARD 

Name 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

Father I s Name 

Mother I s Name 

.Address 

LUU Quoe HQNG 
9/29/54 

\,,44 
121 Gia Phu 

Special Trace: Freckles between the eyes 

Register's Signature 

(Signed) 

TRANSLATION 

No 00951826 

Height : 1 m 60 
Weight :40 Kg 

FINGERPRINTS (Taken) 

Right Forefinger 

Left Forefitlg'er 

Sa i gon Date :_...;..4/!-2;;,..;3..!.,./_6,..;..9 _____ _ 

By order of the Saigon National Police Chief 
Chief of Precinct Six National Police 

(Signed and sealed) 

Name: LOr NGUYEN TRANG 

Subscribed and sworn before rre 
this 14th day of June 1985 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare that 
I am conversant in both the Vietnamese and 
the English languages and that this is a true 
and accurate translation of the Vietnazrese 
document. 

Fonn 03.82 Rev. 
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.. . .... 
;~~oe/CitY: SAIGON 
Dftitrict/precinct : SIX 

*** 
Act No. ___ --

REPUBLIC - OF 

TRANSlATIOO 

VIETNAM 

CIVIL STATUS 

******** 

AN EX'IRAcr FRCM THE rux;ISTER OF BIRI'HS FOR THE YEAR 1954 

Name of the child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father's Full name 

Occupation 

Residence 

M:>ther's Full name 

l>.ge 

Occupation 

Residence 

Rank of wife 

Subscribed and sworn before rre 
this 14th day of June 1985 

September 29, 1954 at 9:00 AM 

: 160 Gia Phu Street 

LUU TINH 
Chinese I~O~ No. 307347 legally recognized 

: xxxx this is his child 

Worker 

105 Gia Phu St. 

LIEU NGA 
Chinese origin 1.0. No. 210846 

: xxxxx 

None 

105 Gia Phu S1:. 

: xxxx 

Established at _~Sa::..:i:.;::lgL.:::::o!.!.n __ Date 10106/54 

CERTIFIED '!RUE EX'IRAcr 

____ S~a::..:i~g~o:..:..n ___ , Date 7/06172 

The civil statistics officer 

Name NGUYEN THANH VINH 
(signed and sealed)' . 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare 
that I am conversant in both the Vietnamese 
and the English languages and that this is 
a true and accurate translation of the 
Vietnamese dOC1.llrel1t. 

-/~~bC daJre 14. 1985 

• VII3TNAM[;SE cot-V.milITY Sr:RVICE Crf!TrR. Form 2.82 rev 
My CommTSsion ExpIres MarcH It. 19j6 4833 NORTH BROADWAY, 2nd FLOOR 

:~, .. _. £'UIt"'A~() ._II~ \.N0I~ f)0640 , .. ),.'".... ~ .. 
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~.r:e/CitY: SAIGON 
trict/Precinct : SIX 

*** 
Act No. ___ --

REPUBLIC' OF 

TRANSLATIOO 

VIETNAM 

CIVIL STATUS 

******** 

AN EX'IRACT FRCM THE RmISTER OF BIRI'HS FOR THE YEAR 1954 

Name of the child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father's Full name 

Occupation 

Residence 

M:>ther's Full name 

Occupation 

Residence 

Rank of wife 

subscribed and sworn before me 
this 14th day of June 1985 

September 29, 1954 at 9:00 AM 

160 Gia Phu Street 

LUU TINH 
Chinese I~O. No. 307347 legally recognized 

: xxxx this is his child 

Worker 

105 Gi a Phu St. 

LIEU NGA 
Chinese origin 1.0. No. 210846 
xxxxx 

None 

105 Gia Phu St. 

xxxx 

Established at _--l:!.Sa:::..l~·qco:..:..:n __ Date 10/06/54 
CERI'IFIED '!RUE EXTRACT 

___ --=-Sa:::..l~·qco:..:.:n ___ , Date 7/06/72 

The civil statistics officer 

Name NGUYEN THANH VINH 
(signed and sealed) , 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare 
that I am conversant in both the Vietnamese 
and the English languages and that this is 
a true and accurate translation of the 
Vietnamese dOC\.lI1'eI1t. 

-/~~I!e dO!!". 14. 1985 

_ VIl;TNAM:':SE cct·V.~UillTY S:::R.VICl: Cr;i!T:R Fonn 2.82 rev 
My CmnmTssTon expIres Marro 11~ 1~6 4833 NORTH BROADWAY, 2nd FLOOR 

'_', . ,. f'UIf't.nn .,11 IJ'lOI~ fi0640 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL 

PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
P.O. BOX 5435 
ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O, BOX 5435. ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: IV # _____ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies) 

VEWL.# _____ _ 

I -171 : __ Yes-,,-, __ No 

EXIT VISA: 
The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

Yes_No 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM LV(! 
-~""':!L~a~s"-:t--- Middle F1rst 

2. 

Current 

Date of 

",'ok, c?;:'wttez Ii r 

Place of Birth 

Previ ous Occupati on rbefore 1975) _-l./,Q"-p.....Mt.&:%..f.c:.€.I,'l-tiiL-h"""a~b~4+£1-__________ _ 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: From c¥ . ..tJ.) s: To -----L?:....--. ...L7_'Jt..f-l-;I...ILfL..I£.a __ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
F\MIUl::~ OF VIET'JAMN 

PO] ITr( __ ,\1, PRfSONER~ :\..~, 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-l30 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Page 2 ~ .. , 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) 

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

-

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



VIETNAMESE COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER 
Trung Tam Dich Vu xCi Hoi Viet Nom . . . . 

4554 North Broadwav. Room 226 Chicago. illinois 60640 Tel. (312) 726·3700 

Ministry of Interior 
camp TAN HIEP 

'!HE soc:IALIST REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 
Indepemdence- Freedan - Happiness 

'IRANSIATION 

No. 304 /GRT Nunber : 001101 IG ref. 2565 11/21/72 : 
CAM? RElEASE PAPER 

Referring to the J.I.arorandum No. 966/BClv''lT dated May 31, 1961 of the 
Ministry of Interior. 

Executing the judgerrent, decision for Release No. 75/00 dated 7/01/80 
of The Interior Ministry. . 

'Ibis Release order is therefore provided to ,the persons listed below : 

Name at Birth LUU QUOC HONG .! 1.9 i\'~qt~ !j.'t 
Name usually ,called ,,~;:;;:~J~~~ ,~i$. 
Secret Narte: .t';!t'-"';4 ,\h, • .,,, ':6 

Date of Birth Year 1954 ' 

Place of Birth Saigon 
Place of Permanent Residence before arrested : 121 Gia Phu, Quan 6, Ho Chi Minh City 

Rank and Title Second Lieutenant, Chief of Civil Service 
Date of Arrest: 6/27/75 Verdict given : __ ---:...~ ____ _ 

Referring to the Decision No. dated of~ _______ _ 

verdict added tirres, which totals years. 
Verdict reduced tirres, which totals months. 

Now released and residing at 121 Gia Phu, Phuong 14, Quan 6, Ho Chi Minh City 

o:mnents on Correctional pro;;Jress : 

House confinement for six months, not allowed to reside in the city. 

Fingerprint of Index Finger, 
Name: LUU QUOe HQNG 
Camp No. 005231 
Issued at TAN HIEP 

Subscri1::1lM and sworn before me 
this 14t~y of June 198i 

Narre and signature 
of the Person 
receiving this paper, 
(Signed) 
Narte: LUU QUOC HONG 

D3te: 7/7/80 
'!he Supervisor, 
(Signed and sealed) 

Narte : Major DAO LUONG 

I, TRANG TON ,do hereby declare that I am oonversant 
in both the Vietnan:ese and the English languages and that 
this is a true and accurate translatioo of the Vietnartese 
docurent. 

- '.~~:- ,june 14. 19~ 
. ~ 11' 1986 ~y Commission Expires MarCil , 

\':. ~U'~3 N',.;::-n I U;(u,:\:;(·,jl\Y,"~nj ,:LOUR 
CHlep,GO, ILLINOIS 60640 em> 8.82 VC:SC 
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VIETNAMESE COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER 
Trung Tam Dich Vu xCi Hoi Viet Nom . . . . 

4554 North Broadway, Room 228 Chicago, Illinois 60640 Tel. (312) 728-3700 

TRANSLATION 
Ministry of Interior 
C3mp TAN HIEP 

'!HE scx:;rALIST REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 
Independence- Freedan - Happiness 

No. 304 !GRT Number :OOl/QITG ref.2565 11/21/72 
CAME' REI.FASE PAPER 

Referring to the M:mJrandum No. 966!BC.lV'IT dated Mly 31, 1961 of the 
Ministry of Interior. 

Executing the juCigerrent, decision for Release No. 75/QD dated 7/01/80 
of The Interior Ministry. . 

'Ibis Release order is therefore provided to the persons listed belCM' 

Name at Birth LUU QUOC HONG . 0ttl i\\~t.l't 
Name usually .called . ,";:::rf~~~. ~~'fi. 
Secret Name t" .. ;,-;~;;'i·l 

~\~ ... lI 
Date of Birth _--.:..Y.;;;,e.;::,.ar;.--:1;.:,9.;;;,5.,.:..4 __________ _ 

Place of Birth Saigon 
Place of Permanent Residence before arrested : 121 Gia Phu, Quan 6, Ho Chi Minh City 

Rank and Ti tie Second Lieutenant, Chief of Civil Service 
Date of Arrest 6/27/75 Verdict given : __ --'-_____ _ 

Referring to the Decision No. dated of'--______ _ 

verdict added tines I which totals years. 
verdict reduced tiJres , which totals months. 

NOw released and residing at 121 Gia Phu, Phuong 14, Quan 6, Ho Chi Minh City 

eomnents on Correctional progress : 

House confinement for six months, not allowed to reside in the city_ 

Fingerprint of Index Finger I 
Name: LUU QUOC HONG 
Camp No. 005231 
Issued at TAN HIEP 

Subscribed and sworn before me 
this 14t~ of June 198~ 

lie 

t-Tarre and signature 
of the Person 
receiving this paper I 
(Signed) 
Name LUU QUOC HONG 

Date: 7/7/80 
'Ihe Supervisor I 
(Signed and sealed) 

Name : Major DAO LUONG 

. I 

I, TRANG TON I do hereby declare that I am conversant 
in both the Vietnarrese a.rrl the English languages and that 
this is a true and accurate translatiCll of the VietnaIrese 
docunent. 

-l'~ ~ne 14, 191€. =:.l ,.,:."~.::.:' .. ;:'. , .. ~ .. : ... ' :.I~.;.:,~~.~.;: .. ~.I':: >,.,":4'" 

48:;3 IL;; I i I L:,(U. -.. HI". I LniJ I LOOR 
CHk:;\CO, ILLINOIS 60640 au> 8.82 VCSC 

. -lI 1986 My Commission EJ(plres Marcil • 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

IDENTIFICATION CARD 

Name 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

Father I s Name 

Mother' s Name 

.Address 

LUU OUOC HONG 

\ .411 

121 Gia Phu 

Special Trace: Freckles between the eyes 

Register's Signature 

(Signed) 

TRANSlATION 

No 00951826 

Height : 1 m 60 

Weight :40 Kg 

FINGERPRINTS (Taken) 

Right Forefinger 

Left Forefinger 

Saigon Date :_...;.41:....;2;;..;3~/ __ 69~ ____ _ 

By order of the Saigon National Police Chief 
Chief of Pr"ecinct Six National Pol ice 

(Signed and sealed) 

Name: LOI NGUYEU TRANG 

Subscribed and sworn before rre 
this 14th day of June 1985 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare that 
I am conversant in both the Vietnamese and 
the English languages and that this is a true 
and accurate translation of the Vietnarrese 
document. 

• 

mission Expires March 11. 1986 

-, ~~ ~:----:;~;..;;u;.;.;.ne;:;.....::1:...:.4.L.' __ 198 5 

Vl~lNAM::SE CI):~~~~~A,{. 2nd FLOOR 
4833 NORTH ILLINOIS 60640 

CHICAGO. . 

Form 03.82 Rev. 
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-
REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

IDENTIFICATJON CARD 

No 00951826 

Name LUU QUOC HONG 
D:lte of Birth 

Place of Birth 

Father's Name 

Mother I s Name 

Ilddress 

: __ ~9~/=29=/~5.4 ________________________ ~_ 

Cho Lon •. '"!n1~ 

\_411 
121 Gia Phu 

Special Trace: Freckles between the eyes 

Register's Signature 

(Signed) 

Sa i gon Date :,_...;.4.:..,;/2::..;3:.:,./.,.;.6;,..9 _____ _ 

By order of the Saigon National Police Chief 
Chief of Precinct Six National Police 

(Signed and sealed) 

Name: La! NGUYEU TRANG 

Height : 1 m 60 

Weight :40 Kg 

FIOOERPRINTS (Taken) 

Right Forefinger 

Left Forefin;;Jer 

Subscribed and swom before Ire 
this 14th day of June 1985 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare that 
I am conversant in both the Vietnamese and 
the English languages and that this is a true 
and accurate translation of the vietnarrese 
dOC\.llTerlt. 

- -, ~TY <:! ~;....-n...;...;;;;.u,-,-ne~1....;..4:...' __ .1985 

.. f. CI)'\~"UN\ FLOOR "r;:Tt~AW\r::S. 'B'ROADWA'f, 2nd 
4833 NORTH

GO 
lLLlNOiS 60640 

CHiCA , . 

mission Expires March 11. 1986 

Form 03.82 Rev. 

I 
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.. y' 
Provirfce!City: SAIGON 
District/Precinct : S I X 

*** 
Act No. _----

REPUBLIC' OF 

TRANST....ATIOO 

VIETNAM 

CIVIL STATUS 

******** 

~ EXTRACT ERa1 'IHE REGISTER OF BIRI'HS FOR 'IHE YEAR 1954 

Name of the child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father I s Full name 

Occupation 

Residence 

M:>ther I s Full name 

Occupation 

Residence 

Rank of wife 

;ubscribed and sworn before me 
:his 14th day of June 1985 

September 29, 1954 at 9:00 AM 

160 Gia Phu Street 

LUU TINH 
Chinese 1:0. No. 307347 legally recognized 
xxxx this is his child 

Worker 

105 Gia Phu St. 

LIEU NGA 
Chinese origin 1.0. No. 210846 
xxxxx 

None 

105 Gia Phu St. 

xxxx 

Established at _--:.oSa"'-Ci'-'lg=o.:..:.n __ Date 10/06/54 
CERTIFIED '!RUE EXTRACT 

___ .....;S:::.::a::..:i ..... 9=on:.:.....-___ , Date 7/06/72 

The civil statistics officer 

Name NGUY EN THANH V I NH 

(signed and sealed) 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare 
that I am conversant in both the Vietnanese 
and the English languages and that this is 
a true and accurate translation of the 
Vietnamese dOCUlll3l'1t. 

-'~~e14. 1985 

_ VIETNAM~St: cot-.·V.\UilITY SZ;~VIC;: Cr:nT:rt Form 2.82 rev 
My Comml~slon ExpIres MarcH I1~ 19j6 4633 NORTH BROADWAY, 2nd FLOOR 
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'/'~ 
prov'ince!City: SAIGON 
District/Precinct : S I X 

*** 
Act No. ____ _ 

REPUBLIC' OF 

TAANSLATIOO 

VIETNAM 

CIVIL STATUS 

******** 

AN EX'IRACT FRCM '!HE REXTISI'ER OF BIRTHS FOR '!HE YEAR 1954 

Name of the child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father I s Full name 

Occupation 

Residence 

Mother I s Full name 

Age 

Occupation 

Residence 

Rank of wife 

September 29, 1954 at 9:00 AM 

160 Gia Phu Street 

: LUU TINH 
Chinese I~O. No. 307347 legally recognized 
xxxx thi sis his chi ld 

Worker 

: 105 Gia Phu St. 

LIEU NGA 
Chinese origin 1.0. No. 210846 
xxxxx 

None 

105 Gi a Phu S1:. 

xxxx 

Established at __ S~a~i!....:lg~o!!.n __ Date 10106/54 

CERTIFIED '!RUE E>crRACT . 

____ S=a::...;:i~g=on:.:...._ ___ " Date 7/06172 

;ubscribed and sworn before me 
:his 14th day of June 1985 

-
My 'Commission 'ExpIres Marcfi n, l!U!6 

The civil statistics officer 

Name NGUYEN THANH VINH 

(signed and sealed)' 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare 
that I am conversant in both the Viet:na1rese 
and the English languages and that this is 
a true and accurate translation of the 
Vietnamese document. 

-, ~if,.",.b; dmre 14. 1985 

VIETNAMESE COM~.\UUITY smvlc~ C!!S!T:';I\Form 2.82 rev 
4833 NORTH BROADWAY, 2nd FLOOR 
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